Prospect Park Alliance **Tennis**



Summer Permit Information

Outdoor Season:

A permit is needed to use an outdoor tennis court during daytime hours at the Prospect Park Tennis Center from May 13 through October 1, 2023.

Tennis Permits may be purchased online or in person.

To register online or for in person locations please visit,

https://www.nycgovparks.org/permits/tennis-permits/apply

Permits fees:

Juniors (under 18): \$10 Seniors (62 and over): \$20

Adults: \$100

Once purchased, tennis permits cannot be refunded or transferred. Adults with a valid IDNYC card can receive 10% off their full-season permit fee.

To Create an Online Tennis Account

To manage your tennis information online, you need to create an account with New York City. If you already have an account with a New York City agency, you can log in and you will be directed to purchase a tennis permit.

To obtain a permit you will need:

- A photo, taken with a clear background (similar to a passport photo)
- A form of photo identification
- An IDNYC card, if you are applying for an IDNYC discount.
- Check or money order for appropriate dollar amount.
- Visa, MasterCard and American Express are accepted.
- Proof of age (for senior and junior permits)

Receipt of Tennis Purchase

Allow up to three weeks to receive your tennis permit by mail. If you recently renewed or purchased your tennis permit online, you can pick up your permit in person at the Arsenal, at 830 Fifth Avenue in Central Park, Mon-Fri, 9 am-4pm.

Reservations for daytime play:

- May be made only by holders of a Parks tennis permit.
- May be made up to one week in advance.
- Must be made in person the first time and by telephone thereafter only if permit number and credit card information is on file.

May 13 - October 1, 2023

Open daily, 7 am-11 pm Permits honored during daylight hours only.

To learn more about night tennis under the lights, group classes or individual lessons visit prospectpark.org/tennis. Or call (718) 436-2500, ext. 0.

For COVID-19 safety guidelines visit prospectpark.org/tennis-safety.

The Prospect Park Tennis Center is operated by Prospect Park Alliance, the non-profit that sustains Prospect Park. Proceeds from our programs go toward the care and maintenance of the Tennis Center.